Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	11-17-2	2006		J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>				
مامان			ETTER	Attorney Docket No.: 80J 4				
Talla Disable (the U.S. Date the True	- 103337		original deguma					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Tra	ademark Office: Please reco	ord the attached	original docume	its of the new address(es) below				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and	address of rec	eiving party(ies)				
SHIZUO NAKATANI		ZOJIRUSHI CORPORATION 20-5, Tenma 1-chome Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att								
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution I Execution Date(s): 9/12/200				26 U.S				
Assignment	nge of Name			1130 29/				
Other		Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s): 🛛 This docum	ment is being filed	d together with a	new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Paten	t No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be		6. Total num	ber of applicati	ons and patents involved: [1				
William L. Androlia KODA & ANDROLIA		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)	& 3.41) \$40				
2029 Century Park East, Suite Los Angeles, CA 90067-2983 Tel: (310) 277-1391	1140	☐ Enclos		ed to deposit account				
Fax: (310) 277-4118 patlawyr@ix.netcom.com 11/16/2006 DBYRNE 00000065 111445 29268	71 ≜	8. Payment I	nformation					
	f & T	Deposit ac	count number:	11-1445				
01 FC:8021 (40.00 DA)		,		Villiam L. Androlia & H. Henry Kod				
9. Signature:								
William L. Androlia, Reg	No. 27.177	Date: Nove	mber 10, 2006					
	per of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, a	and documents: [2]				
i otal num								

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018565 FRAME: 0653

			ASSIGNMENT	80J 489		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Invent	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2) (3) (4)	SHIZUO NAKATÁNI	(5) (6) (7) (8)		
			valuable considerations paid to agree(s) to assign, and hereby	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and each of the undersigned, the undersigned does assign, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	ZOJIRUSHI CORPORATION			
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	JAPAN			
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	of 20-5, Tenma 1-chome, Kita- (hereinafter designated as the and interest in the invention kn	Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title		
(12)	Insert title of Invention	(12)		(have) executed an application for patent in and all patent applications in foreign or based thereon.		
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	n (13)	on 9/12/200	6		
be decessible necessible agreer United Letters to the entire No. 27 compliance of the compliance of th	clared concerning this application of the in obtaining evidence and going from 3). The undersigned agreements. 4) The undersigned agreements. 4) The undersigned agreements. 5) The undersigned herements of the United States results and Assignee, as Assignee of the interest herein assigned, and that herements of the power to insert on this agreements as the control of the same of the undersigned herements.	ee(s) to ear continuous continuou	xecute all papers necessary in cation or division thereof and to th such interference. execute all papers and docum of the International Convention for the International Convention for the International Convention for all affirmative acts which morize(s) and request(s) the Comparison of the convention of the convent	connection with any interference which may cooperate with the Assignee in every way tents and perform any act which may be at Protection of Industrial Property or similar may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid missioner of Patents to issue any and all r divisions or continuing applications thereof the has (they have) full right to convey the nent in conflict herewith. g. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. may be necessary or desirable in order to conflict this document.		
Date:		ure of Inv	entor (2)			
		-				
Date:						
Date:	Signa	ture of Inv	ventor (4)	e U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the		
This a	ussignment should preferably be signed it neither, then it should be signed	before at	least two witnesses who also sig	gn here:		
Date:	SEP. 1 2. 2006 Witne	ss	Ken Mabus	ska		
Date:	SEP. 1 2 2006 Witne	ess	Takofumi Jon	s fee		

PATENT REEL: 018565 FRAME: 0654

Attorney Docket No. 80J 489

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal

Service as Express Mail No. EV801349324US addressed to:

Commissioner for Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

on November 10, 2006, by Inja Yi.

Dated: 11/10/06 By: _____

80J 489

FUJITA

Applicant(s):

SHIZUO NAKATANI

For:

TOASTER

RECORDED: 11/10/2006

PATENT REEL: 018565 FRAME: 0655